## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&M Manufacturing Company, L.P.		06/08/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&M Manufacturing, L.P.	
Street Address:	4001 Mark IV Parkway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76106	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811574	DUCTITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332659-00068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	06/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0372

900079753

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Name Change#page1.tif source=TM Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0373

#### TRADEMARKS

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION SECTION

Mark: DUCTITE

Registration No.: 2,811,574 Reg. Date: February 3, 2004

Director for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 2233-1451

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTED CERTIFICATE DUE TO REGISTRANT'S ERROR

Dear Sir:

The certificate of registration for the subject mark contains errors which occurred in good faith and through the fault of the Registrant.

The Registrant is identified as:

"M&M Manufacturing Company, L.P."

This is incorrect. Please identify the Registrant by its correct name:

"M&M Manufacturing, L.P."

Also, the Registrant is identified as a Texas corporation. This is incorrect. The Registrant is a Texas limited partnership. Please identify the Registrant as a Texas limited partnership.

These are clerical errors that occurred in good faith.

The Registrant respectfully requests issuance of a Certificate of Correction pursuant to Section 7(h) of the Lanham Act, naming the Registrant as:

M&M Manufacturing, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0374 I declare that I am authorized to make this request and declaration on behalf of the Registrant and that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registration to which it relates.

Dated: June 8, 2007

M&M Manufacturing, L.P.

By: Duct Pipe, LLC, its General Partner

9801.14000/274779

RECORDED: 06/20/2007